
City of Bend, Bend Area Transit (BAT)ID Number:    0050
www.ci.bend.or.us/bend_area_transit/index.html

1250 NE Bear Creek Rd

Bend, OR  97701

Transit Division Manager:  Ms. Heather Ornelas

(541) 322-5875

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Bend, OR
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

36
57,525

412

32
80,995

Service Consumption
  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

175,461
377,428

1,383
416
172

414,283
34,876

18
23

4

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (10%)
  Local Funds (39%)
  State Funds (9%)
  Federal Assistance (40%)
  Other Funds (2%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (3%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (97%)
  Other Funds (0%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$245,734

$245,734
$976,311
$225,594

$1,002,834
$45,885

$2,496,358

$12,824
$0

$438,542
$0

$451,366

Summary Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages, Benefits
  Materials and Supplies
  Purchased Transportation
  Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

$257,496
$240,055

$1,479,859
$518,948

$2,496,358

$0

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1 Revenue

Vehicles
Systems and

Guideways
Facilities and

Stations Other Total
Bus 0 8 $0 $0 $154,935 $0 $154,935
Demand Response 0 10 $296,431 $0 $0 $0 $296,431

Total 0 18 $296,431 $0 $154,935 $0 $451,366

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended
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Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual
Passenger

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles
Available for

Maximum
Service

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Peak to
Base
Ratio

Percent
Spares

Bus $1,489,094 $163,009 $154,935 0 266,086 327,904 20,902 N/A 10 5.2 8 2.00 25%
Demand Response $1,007,264 $82,725 $296,431 175,461 148,197 49,524 13,974 N/A 13 3.8 10 N/A 30%

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $5.60 $71.24 $0.00 $4.54 1.23 15.69
Demand Response $6.80 $72.08 $5.74 $20.34 0.33 3.54

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately Data Source: 2010 National Transit Database 09/29/2011  12:36  PM


