ID Number: 0050 www.ci.bend.or.us/bend_area_transit/index.html 1250 NE Bear Creek Rd Bend, OR 97701

City of Bend, Bend Area Transit (BAT)

Transit Division Manager: Ms. Heather Ornelas (541) 322-5875

											(041) 022 0010
General Information						Financial Informa	ition	Summary Operating Expenses			
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census Service Consumption						Fare Revenues Earned \$24			Salary, Wages	\$257,496	
Bend, OR			Annual Passenger	Miles	175,461	Sources of Operation	ating Funds Expend	ded	Materials and	Supplies	\$240,055
Square Miles		36	Annual Unlinked Tr	ips	377,428	Fare Revenues	(10%)	\$245,734	Purchased Tra	ansportation	\$1,479,859
Population		57,525	Average Weekday	Unlinked Trips	1,383	Local Funds	(39%)	\$976,311	Other Operatir	ng Expenses	\$518,948
Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs		412	Average Saturday	Jnlinked Trips	416	State Funds	(9%)	\$225,594	Total Operating	Expenses	\$2,496,358
Other UZAs Served			Average Sunday U	nlinked Trips	172	Federal Assista	nce (40%)	\$1,002,834			
						Other Funds	(2%)	\$45,885			
Service Area Statistics			Service Supplied			Total Operating I	Funds Expended	\$2,496,358			
Square Miles		32	Annual Vehicle Rev	venue Miles	414,283	Sources of Capit	al Funds Expended	1	Reconciling Cas	\$0	
Population		80,995	Annual Vehicle Rev	enue Hours	34,876	Local Funds	(3%)	\$12,824			
			Vehicles Operated	in Maximum Service	18	State Funds	(0%)	\$0			
			Vehicles Available	for Maximum Service	23	Federal Assista	nce (97%)	\$438,542			
			Base Period Requir	rement	4	Other Funds	(0%)	\$0			
						Total Capital Funds Expended		\$451,366			
Vehicles Operated in Maximum	n Service and	Uses of Capital F	Funds					Sources of Operating Fu	inds Expended	Sources of Capital Fu	inds Expended
	Directly	Purchased,		Systems and	Facilities and			40%			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	40%	2%		3%
Bus	0	8	\$0	\$0	\$154,935	\$0	\$154,935		10%		
Demand Response	0	10	\$296,431	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$296,431	9%	0001	97%	
Total	0	18	\$296,431	\$0	\$154,935	\$0	\$451,366		- 39%		

Modal Characteristics				Annual		Annual		Fixed	Vehicles	A	Vehicles	Dealste		
Modal Onaracteristics	Operating	Fare	Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual Vehicle	Annual Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Guideway Directional	Available for Maximum	Average Fleet Age	Operated in Maximum	Peak to Base	Percent	
Mode	Expenses1	Revenues1	Capital Funds	Miles	Revenue Miles	Trips	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Service	in Years	Service	Ratio	Spares	
Bus	\$1,489,094	\$163,009	\$154,935	0	266,086	327,904	20,902	N/A	10	5.2	8	2.00	25%	
Demand Response	\$1,007,264	\$82,725	\$296,431	175,461	148,197	49,524	13,974	N/A	13	3.8	10	N/A	30%	
Performance Measures	Service Efficiency				Service Effectiveness				Service Effectiveness					
	Operating Expense per Operating Expense						Operating Expense per		Unlinked Passenger Trips per			Unlinked Passenger Trips per		
Mode	Vehic	Vehicle Revenue Mile		/enue Hour	Passenger Mile		Unlinked Passenger Trip		Vehicle Revenue Mile			Vehicle Revenue Hour		

